COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-519 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 5/25/2018 In control: County Administrative Office
On agenda: 6/5/2018 Final action: 6/5/2018

Title: Agreement with Granicus for Support Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement with Granicus for Support Services.pdf, 2. Amendment Agreement with Granicus for
Support Services
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/5/2018 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass
To: Board of Supervisors
From: County Administrative Office
SUBJECT:

Agreement with Granicus for Support Services

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors approve the attached agreement with Granicus, Inc. to provide support services
for the county's public meeting software through the County Administrative Office Information Technology
division; and authorize the Board Chair to execute the proposed agreement with Granicus, Inc. and any future
amendments thereto.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Information Technology Fund (3550-118)
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Fund (3552-152)

DISCUSSION:

Information Technology has been utilizing Granicus, Inc. for public meeting software support for the last six
years. The prior agreement expired on January 14, 2017 and support services since that time have been
provided on a month to month basis without a contract. Staff wish to continue contracting with Granicus to
ensure that the county's public meeting software is supported, allowing for transparency and enhanced support
for agenda management. The proposed agreement has a 4.25 year term and includes enhanced support for
agenda management and closed captioning. The cost at signing for service through July 31, 2018 is $10,276.50
and increases to $57,942 on August 1, 2018 for the following year. Staff recommends that the Board approve
and authorize the Chair to execute the proposed agreement with Granicus Inc.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-519, Version: 1

The cost of the agreement through July 31, 2018 is $10,275.50, with an increase to $57,942 for the term of
August 1, 2018 through July 31, 2019. This expense was anticipated and included in the budgets for
Information Technology and ADA for FY 2017-18 and the proposed budget for FY 2018-19. The ongoing
annual cost is outlined in Support Services Agreement with Granicus, Inc. Exhibit B.

This agreement supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community appropriate levels of
service and managing resources to ensure sustainability of services.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:
None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Board may decide not to approve the proposed agreement with Granicus, Inc., however, this alternative is
not recommended because the service is needed to ensure that the county's public meeting software is
supported.

ATTACHMENTS:
Support Services Agreement with Granicus, Inc.

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL.:
Board Order No.: N/A
Meeting of: N/A

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

